

ô

SLP(C)No. 20664 OF 1998

ITEM No.202

Court No. 9

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.20664/1998

(From the judgement and order dated 18/03/1998 in RSA 1102/94
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

RAMEGOWDA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MALLAMMA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for Raising additional grounds with office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 05/10/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s) Mr.GV Chandra Sekhar,Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
I.A.No.1/2000 application for raising additional
grounds is allowed. Counsel for the petitioner is
permitted to take additional grounds as stated in
paragraph-3 of the petition.

The case is adjourned for 8 weeks.

(Usha Bhardwaj)
P.S. to Registrar

(S.Malkani)
Court Master